HB1097/263528/1

BY: Environment and Transportation Committee

AMENDMENT TO HOUSE BILL 1097

(First Reading File Bill)

On page 1, strike in their entirety lines 11 through 14, inclusive; in lines 15, 17, and 18, strike "(3)", "(4)", and "(5)", respectively, and substitute "(1)", "(2)", and "(3)", respectively.

On page 2, in lines 1, 3, 5, 7, 10, and 15, strike "(6)", "(7)", "(8)", "(9)", "(10)", and "(11)", respectively, and substitute "(4)", "(5)", "(6)", "(7)", "(8)", and "(9)", respectively; and in lines 14 and 19, in each instance, strike "Prince George's County" and substitute "the State".